Venue of Pre-bid meeting BDA Conference Hall, New 

Administrative Building, 5th Floor 

Closing Date and Time for submission of 

EOI document (Online) 

27/10/2025 at 14:00 hours 

Date & Time of Opening of Technical 

Bids (Online) 

29/10/2025 at 15:00 hours. 

Minimum Bid Value Rs. 70,449.00 (Rupees Seventy 

Thousand Four hundred forty nine Only) 

per month (Excluding GST) 

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) –CUM-BID  

FOR 

OPERATION, MAINTAINANCE AND RUNNING A BANQUET HALL AT ALISHA BUS STAND, PURBA 

BARDHAMAN (6th Call) 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

1. Indian Citizenship :- The intending bidder shall be an Indian Citizen and